STUDENT
ATHLETE

Bryce Abbey
Patrick Allibone
Brett Barbarick
Baron Blanchard
Brad Becker

Tim Boldt

Joseph Bryce
Wiley Craft

Doug Curnes

Jon Dierks

Bob Edmonds
Aaron Graumann
Joshua Holden
Ben Holscher
Ryan Hunter
Ryan Ickes

Corey Jacoby
Jordan Johnson
Adam Keiswetter
Ryan King
Kristopher Klepacz
Travis Koppenhafer
Luke Main

Tom Meester
Mitchell Napier
Jordan Nichols
Gregg Nurrenbern
George Peak
Nathan Peterson
Jason Rhoten
Matthew Roncolato
Joseph Simcoe
Jeffery Sylvester
Dustin Tovar

Dan Vech

Mitch Waite

Paul Bergman
Steve Conlin
Aaron Dalton
Dirk Desmond
William Eller
Mike Engelmann
Michael Fowler
Elijah Garshick
Seth Groff

Eric Hageman
Jeremy Irvine
Josh Jansen
Jered Jorgensen
Jeremy Kellar
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2003-2004 DIVISION II ALL-ACADEMIC WRESTLING TEAM
(Selected by the NCAA Division IT Wrestling Coaches Association)

SCHOOL

Univ of Nebraska-Kearney
Univ of Nebraska-Omaha
Central Missouri State Univ
Northern State University
Univ of Wisconsin-Parkside
South Dakota State Univ
North Dakota State Univ
University of Indianapolis
West Liberty State College
Minn State Univ-Mankato
Univ of Nebraska-Omaha
Augustana College
University of Indianapolis
Chadron State College
Central Missouri State Unvi
Univ of Pittsburgh-Johnstown
Shippensburg University
Chadron State College
Univ of Nebraska-Kearney
Augustana College
University of Findlay
Adams State College

West Liberty State College
Augustana College
University of Indianapolis
Fort Hays State University
Truman State University
Chadron State College
Colorado School of Mines
Minn State Univ-Mankato
Univ of Pittsburgh-Johnstown
University of Findlay

Univ of Nebraska-Kearney
Univ of Nebraska-Omaha
Univ of Nebraska-Omaha
Univ of Nebraska-Omaha

Meryhurst College

Univ of Nebraska-Omaha
Univ of Nebraska-Kearney
Univ of Nebraska-Omaha
Colorado School of Mines
Minn State Univ-Mankato
Univ Pittsburgh-Johnstown
Univ Pittsburgh-Johnstown
Chadron State College
Minn State Univ-Moorhead
Central Missouri State Univ
Minn State Univ-Moorhead
Univ of Nebraska-Kearney
Minn State Univ-Moorhead

FIRST TEAM
ACADEMIC
CLASS MAJOR
JR Exercise Science
FR Bio-Technology
SR Business Education
SR Elementary Education
SO Criminal Justice
JR Electronic Engineering
SR Biology Education
SR Communication
SR Elementary Education
SR Math Education
JR Management
JR Chemistry
SR Health/Physical Education
SR Physical Education
SR Finance
JR Education
SO Criminal Justice
SR Physical Education
JR Health/Physical Education
SO Business Administration
JR Life Science
SR Sports/Exercise Mgt
JR Elementary Education
JR Elementary Education
SR Physical Education
SR Physical Education
JR Nursing
SR Art Education
GR Mechanical Engineering
SR Biology
JR Mechanical Engineering
SR Crimina! Justice
SO Muitimedia
JR Speech Communications
SR Banking & Finance
SO Journalism
SECOND TEAM
SO Business
FR Fire Protection
JR Biology
SR Secondary Education
SO Metallurgical Engineering
JR Business
SO Math Education
SO Elementary Education
SR Information Management
JR Exercise Science
JR Special Education
JR Finance
JR Biology
SR Construction Mgt
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GPA

3.42
3.7
3.47
3.86
3.37
3.19
3.67
3.09
3.20
3.33
3.57
3.79
345
3.71
3.25
3.12
3.52
3.47
3.71
3.34
3.46
3.08
3.67
3.07
3.12
322
3.68
3.24
3.41
3.59
3.53
3.06
3.13
3.28
3.43
3.08

3.02
3.77
3.12
3.40
3.72
3.16
3.91
3.15
3.58
3.13
3.81
3.55
3.52
3.61

CAREER
RECORD

93-24
33-12
86-62
105-36
48-24
55-14
57-34
91-49
57-37
62-39
75-22
73-36
72-38
89-69
91-67
42-15
45-11
85-61
72-25
51-19
69-43
112-32
43-13
54-18
83-28
67-28
74-38
89-49
68-60
21-4
46-27
91-40
43-14
62-36
56-33
58-19

17-8

25-17
59-37
27-23
29-41
54-22
13-10
18-6

78-71
54-53
30-43
43-23
30-36
34-27
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SEASON
RECORD

30-3
33-12
25-12
27-3
18-11
22-4
23-6
21-11
15-8
17-8
13-5
18-7
16-12
22-11
31-15
20-5
23-4
31-11
15-3
27-5
15-13
21-7
16-3
24-2
19-4
20-4
29-8
27-8
23-14
21-4
17-13
16-6
27-6
34-11
11-9
29-8

17-8
25-17
10-12
13-16
15-21
19-10
10-4
16-4
16-11
22-18
14-16
17-7
16-14
14-8



Cory King Mercyhurst College JR History Education

Zack Leathers Shippensburg University JR Secondary Education

Doanld Lockett San Francisco State JR Liberal Studies

Andrew Martin Shippensburg University JR Elementary Education

Ryon Mazzocco Univ Pittsburgh-Johnstown SO Business

Matt McDougall Augustana College SO Biology

Nate Oviatt Univ of Nebraska-Omaha FR History

Matthew Perrizo Minn State Univ-Mankato IR Finance

Jason Radtke Gannon University SO Elementary Education

Rick Schmoll Univ of Wisconsin Parkside SO Bio Science

Jack Scott II University of Findlay JR Criminal Justice

Seth Shippy Central Missouri State Univ. SR Physical Education

Ben Standberg Univ of Nebraska-Omaha FR History

Chris Taylor West Liberty State College SO Biology

James Thomas Shippensburg University FR Business-Finance

Lance Tolstedt Univ of Nebraska-Omaha SR Biology

Andy Uhl University of Findlay SO Intervention Specialist Ed

Gregg Waag Central Missouri State Univ. FR Biology

Kyle Waag Central Missouri State Univ. FR Undecided

Matt Warren S Illinois Univ-Edwardsville JR Philosophy

Cory Wellnitz Northern State University JR History

Casey Woodali Adams State Coliege SO Government
HONORABLE MENTION

Jameson Bolen West Liberty State College FR Secondary Education

David Buhler Truman State University SR Exercise Science

Joseph Cavalier Gannon University JR Business Management

Thomas Clark West Liberty State College FR Business

Kyle Coltrinari Western St. College Colorado SR Business/Economics

Justin Cooper Central Missouri State Univ SO Social Studies

Eric Fitzpatrick San Francisco State JR Electrical Engineering

Jacob Froscheiser Univ of Nebraska-Kearney JR Health & Physical Ed

Jeremy Goss Western St College Colorado SR Psychology

Cody Henriksen Augustana College FR Biology

Tyler Herman Univ of Nebraska-Kearney JR Health & Physical Ed

Chad Herrboldt South Dakota State Univ JR Graphic Design

Garrett Houska South Dakota State Univ SR Nursing

Tyler Lancaster Western St College Colorado  JR Business

David Lee Colorado School of Mines SO Civil Engineering

Joshua Merry Anderson College SR Kinesiology

Chris Moore So llinois Univ-Edwardsville SR Kinesiology

Lorenzo Moreno Adams State College SO Interdisciplinary Studies

Cody Mumma Western St College-Colorado  FR Business

Christopher Osian San Francisco State FR Undeclared

Victor Phillip Shippensburg University SO Speech Communications

Cody Ranz Minnesota St Univ-Moorhead SR MIS

Neil Reddington University of Indianapolis JR Marketing

Eric Romberg Colorado School of Mines SO Petroleum Engineering

Steve Schlegel West Liberty State College FR Criminal Justice

Todd Shank Univ of Nebraska-Kearney SO Biology

Kevin Sobolik Augustana College SR Exercise Science

Heath Soderstrom Adams State College SO Business Management

Matthew Sonn Truman State University SR Political Science

Joseph Sramek Fort Hays State University JR Accounting

Taitum Thompson Minnesota St Univ-Mankato JR Dietetics

Joshua Tolin Univ of Nebraska —Kearney SO Political Science

Dillon Waggoner Western St College-Colorado SO Political Sci/Marketing

K.C. Weitman Western St College-Colorado SR Kinesiology

Kenneth Williams Shippensburg University JR Elementary Education

lan Zearfaus Shippensburg University SO Mathematics
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3.23
3.14
3.15
3.66
3.32
3.73
3.50
3.54
3.02
3.26
3.32
3.03
3.46
4.00
3.30
3.38
3.38
3.76
3.73
4.00
3.47
3.46

3.67
3.71
3.00
3.17
3.74
3.30
3.60
3.63
3.11
3.49
3.68
3.30
3.14
3.24
3.34
3.54
3.89
3.64
3.68
3.07
3.05
3.07
3.64
3.51
3.15
3.51
325
331
324
3.35
3.17
3.55
322
3.13
3.61
3.19

21-16
44-30
48-44
32-29
25-25
22-25
24-14
30-28
43-22
23-38
34-26
53-33
21-20
22-18
15-7

74-50
17-8

20-17
17-14
16-33
39-30
16-38

4-13
0-5
46-36
15-11
4-7
22-35
5-8
20-42
37-50
119
22-24
7-20
2-13
29-49
12-25
19-36
1-28
4-12
2-7
3-9
19-29
28-33
11-14
3-14
6-7
9-22
7-35
6-15
9-56
20-30
11-34
77
22-28
12-26
5-13
13-27
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9-3
16-6
24-11
10-7
14-14
7-12
24-14
12-11
17-8
18-17
19-8
6-11
21-20
12-10
15-7
15-8
17-8
20-17
17-14
14-23
16-12
12-16

4-13
0-3
11-6
15-11
4.7
18-20
1-4
10-9
6-17
11-9
6-10
6-12
0-4
9-19
6-15
915
1-28

2-7
3-9
10-12
9-10
11-14
29
6-7
2-12
2-11
3-4
2-14
5-8
1-6
6-5
89
5-8
4-9
3-10
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2003-2004 DIVISION II ALL-ACADEMIC WRESTLING TEAMS

TOP FIFTEEN TEAMS
RANK UNIVERSITY TEAM GPA
1 University of Nebraska at Keamey 3.519
2 Chadron State College 3.396
3 University of Nebraska at Omaha 3.359
4 West Liberty State College 3.325
5 Colorado School of Mines 3.263
6 Central Missouri State University 3.253
7 North Dakota State University 3.240
8 Augustana College 3.205
9 Minnesota State University-Mankato 3.120
10 University of Indianapolis 3.110
11 The University of Findlay 3.107
12 Truman State University 3.100
13 Mercyhurst College 3.026
14 University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown 3.008
15 Western State College of Colorado 2.963

The University of Nebraska at Kearney recorded the highest team grade point average (GPA) in the eleventh annual
Division II All-Academic Wrestling Team selection and won the Academic National Championship. Their GPA is the
highest ever recorded. The University of Nebraska at Kearney is one of seven schools to win this prestigious competition.
Other winners have been the University of Wisconsin-Parkside, Fort Hays State University, Colorado School of Mines,
Minnesota State University-Mankato, Truman State University and West Liberty State College. The team GPA is
calculated by averaging the cumulative grade point averages of ten wrestlers from each team of which eight of those
wrestlers must have competed in their team’s NCAA 11 National Qualifying tournament.

Notice: An email copy of this document can be obtained by calling 262-595-2245 and requesting it.
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