## 2003-2004 DIVISION II ALL-ACADEMIC WRESTLING TEAM (Selected by the NCAA Division II Wrestling Coaches Association)

## FIRST TEAM

STUDENT ATHLETE	SCHOOL	CLASS	ACADEMIC MAJOR	GPA	CAREER RECORD	SEASON RECORD			
Bryce Abbey	Univ of Nebraska-Kearney	JR	Exercise Science	3.42	93-24	30-3			
Patrick Allibone	Univ of Nebraska-Omaha	FR	Bio-Technology	3.71	33-12	33-12			
Brett Barbarick	Central Missouri State Univ	SR	Business Education	3.47	86-62	25-12			
Baron Blanchard	Northern State University	SR	Elementary Education	3.86	105-36	27-3			
Brad Becker	Univ of Wisconsin-Parkside	SO	Criminal Justice	3.37	48-24	18-11			
Tim Boldt	South Dakota State Univ	JR	Electronic Engineering	3.19	55-14	22-4			
Joseph Bryce	North Dakota State Univ	SR	Biology Education	3.67	57-34	23-6			
Wiley Craft	University of Indianapolis	SR	Communication	3.09	91-49	21-11			
Doug Curnes	West Liberty State College	SR	Elementary Education	3.20	57-37	15-8			
Jon Dierks	Minn State Univ-Mankato	SR	Math Education	3.33	62-39	17-8			
Bob Edmonds	Univ of Nebraska-Omaha	JR	Management	3.57	75-22	13-5			
Aaron Graumann	Augustana College	JR	Chemistry	3.79	73-36	18-7			
Joshua Holden	University of Indianapolis	SR	Health/Physical Education	3.45	72-38	16-12			
Ben Holscher	Chadron State College	SR	Physical Education	3.71	89-69	22-11			
Ryan Hunter	Central Missouri State Unvi	SR	Finance	3.25	91 <b>-6</b> 7	31-15			
Ryan Ickes	Univ of Pittsburgh-Johnstown	JR	Education	3.12	42-15	20-5			
Corey Jacoby	Shippensburg University	SO	Criminal Justice	3.52	45-11	23-4			
Jordan Johnson	Chadron State College	SR	Physical Education	3.47	85-61	31-11			
Adam Keiswetter	Univ of Nebraska-Kearney	JR	Health/Physical Education	3.71	72-25	15-3			
Ryan King	Augustana College	SO	Business Administration	3.34	51-19	27-5			
Kristopher Klepacz	University of Findlay	JR	Life Science	3.46	69-43	15-13			
Travis Koppenhafer	Adams State College	SR	Sports/Exercise Mgt	3.08	112-32	21-7			
Luke Main	West Liberty State College	JR	Elementary Education	3.67	43-13	19-3			
Tom Meester	Augustana College	JR	Elementary Education	3.07	54-18	24-2			
Mitchell Napier	University of Indianapolis	SR	Physical Education	3.12	83-28	19-4			
Jordan Nichols	Fort Hays State University	SR	Physical Education	3.22	67-28	20-4			
Gregg Nurrenbern	Truman State University	JR	Nursing	3.68	74-38	29-8			
George Peak	Chadron State College	SR	Art Education	3.24	89-49	27-8			
Nathan Peterson	Colorado School of Mines	GR	Mechanical Engineering	3.41	68-60	23-14			
Jason Rhoten	Minn State Univ-Mankato	SR	Biology	3.59	21-4	21-4			
Matthew Roncolato	Univ of Pittsburgh-Johnstown	JR	Mechanical Engineering	3.53	46-27	17-13			
Joseph Simcoe	University of Findlay	SR	Criminal Justice	3.06	91-40	16-6			
Jeffery Sylvester	Univ of Nebraska-Kearney	SO	Multimedia	3.13	43-14	27-6			
Dustin Tovar	Univ of Nebraska-Omaha	JR	Speech Communications	3.28	62-36	34-11			
Dan Vech	Univ of Nebraska-Omaha	SR	Banking & Finance	3.43	56-33	11-9			
Mitch Waite	Univ of Nebraska-Omaha	SO	Journalism	3.08	58-19	29-8			
SECOND TEAM									
Paul Bergman	Meryhurst College	SO	Business	3.02	17-8	17-8			
Steve Conlin	Univ of Nebraska-Omaha	FR	Fire Protection	3.77	25-17	25-17			
Aaron Dalton	Univ of Nebraska-Kearney	JR	Biology	3.12	59-37	10-12			
Dirk Desmond	Univ of Nebraska-Omaha	SR	Secondary Education	3.40	27-23	13-16			
William Eller	Colorado School of Mines	SO	Metallurgical Engineering	3.72	29-41	15-21			
Mike Engelmann	Minn State Univ-Mankato	JR	Business	3.16	54-22	19-10			
Michael Fowler	Univ Pittsburgh-Johnstown	SO	Math Education	3.91	13-10	10-4			
Elijah Garshick	Univ Pittsburgh-Johnstown	SO	Elementary Education	3.15	18-6	16-4			
Seth Groff	Chadron State College	SR	Information Management	3.58	78-71	16-11			
Eric Hageman	Minn State Univ-Moorhead	JR	Exercise Science	3.13	54-53	22-18			
Jeremy Irvine	Central Missouri State Univ	JR	Special Education	3.81	30-43	14-16			
Josh Jansen	Minn State Univ-Moorhead	JR	Finance	3.55	43-23	17-7			
Jered Jorgensen	Univ of Nebraska-Kearney	JR	Biology	3.52	30-36	16-14			
Jeremy Kellar	Minn State Univ-Moorhead	SR	Construction Mgt	3.61	34-27	14-8			

	M 1 10 11	מז	History Education	3.23	21-16	9-3
Cory King	Mercyhurst College	JR	Secondary Education	3.14	44-30	16-6
Zack Leathers	Shippensburg University	JR		3.15	48-44	24-11
Doanld Lockett	San Francisco State	JR	Liberal Studies	3.66	32-29	10-7
Andrew Martin	Shippensburg University	JR	Elementary Education	3.32	25-25	14-14
Ryon Mazzocco	Univ Pittsburgh-Johnstown	SO	Business			7-12
Matt McDougall	Augustana College	SO	Biology	3.73	22-25	
Nate Oviatt	Univ of Nebraska-Omaha	FR	History	3.50	24-14	24-14
Matthew Perrizo	Minn State Univ-Mankato	JR	Finance	3.54	30-28	12-11
Jason Radtke	Gannon University	SO	Elementary Education	3.02	43-22	17-8
Rick Schmoll	Univ of Wisconsin Parkside	SO	Bio Science	3.26	23-38	18-17
Jack Scott II	University of Findlay	JR	Criminal Justice	3.32	34-26	19-8
Seth Shippy	Central Missouri State Univ	SR	Physical Education	3.03	53-33	6-11
Ben Standberg	Univ of Nebraska-Omaha	FR	History	3.46	21-20	21-20
Chris Taylor	West Liberty State College	SO	Biology	4.00	22-18	12-10
James Thomas	Shippensburg University	FR	Business-Finance	3.30	15-7	15-7
Lance Tolstedt	Univ of Nebraska-Omaha	SR	Biology	3.38	74-50	15-8
	University of Findlay	SO	Intervention Specialist Ed	3.38	17-8	17-8
Andy Uhl	Central Missouri State Univ	FR	Biology	3.76	20-17	20-17
Gregg Waag		FR	Undecided	3.73	17-14	17-14
Kyle Waag	Central Missouri State Univ		Philosophy	4.00	16-33	14-23
Matt Warren	S Illinois Univ-Edwardsville	JR	• •	3.47	39-30	16-12
Cory Wellnitz	Northern State University	JR	History	3.46	16-38	12-16
Casey Woodall	Adams State College	SO	Government	3.40	10-30	12-10
	HON	TOD A	BLE MENTION			
		FR	Secondary Education	3.67	4-13	4-13
Jameson Bolen	West Liberty State College		Exercise Science	3.71	0-5	0-3
David Buhler	Truman State University	SR		3.00	46-36	11-6
Joseph Cavalier	Gannon University	JR	Business Management	3.17	15-11	15-11
Thomas Clark	West Liberty State College	FR	Business			4-7
Kyle Coltrinari	Western St. College Colorado	SR	Business/Economics	3.74	4-7	
Justin Cooper	Central Missouri State Univ	SO	Social Studies	3.30	22-35	18-20
Eric Fitzpatrick	San Francisco State	JR	Electrical Engineering	3.60	5-8	1-4
Jacob Froscheiser	Univ of Nebraska-Kearney	JR	Health & Physical Ed	3.63	20-42	10-9
Jeremy Goss	Western St College Colorado	SR	Psychology	3.11	37-50	6-17
Cody Henriksen	Augustana College	FR	Biology	3.49	11-9	11-9
Tyler Herman	Univ of Nebraska-Kearney	JR	Health & Physical Ed	3.68	22-24	6-10
Chad Herrboldt	South Dakota State Univ	JR	Graphic Design	3.30	7-20	6-12
Garrett Houska	South Dakota State Univ	SR	Nursing	3.14	2-13	0-4
	Western St College Colorado	JR	Business	3.24	29-49	9-19
Tyler Lancaster David Lee	Colorado School of Mines	SO	Civil Engineering	3.34	12-25	6-15
	Anderson College	SR	Kinesiology	3.54	19-36	9-15
Joshua Merry		SR	Kinesiology	3.89	1-28	1-28
Chris Moore	So Illinois Univ-Edwardsville	SO	Interdisciplinary Studies	3.64	4-12	3-7
Lorenzo Moreno	Adams State College		Business	3.68	2-7	2-7
Cody Mumma	Western St College-Colorado	FR	Undeclared	3.07	3-9	3-9
Christopher Osian	San Francisco State	FR		3.05	19-29	10-12
Victor Phillip	Shippensburg University	SO	Speech Communications	3.07	28-33	9-10
Cody Ranz	Minnesota St Univ-Moorhead	SR	MIS		11-14	11-14
Neil Reddington	University of Indianapolis	JR	Marketing	3.64		2-9
Eric Romberg	Colorado School of Mines	SO	Petroleum Engineering	3.51	3-14	
Steve Schlegel	West Liberty State College	FR	Criminal Justice	3.15	6-7	6-7
Todd Shank	Univ of Nebraska-Kearney	SO	Biology	3.51	9-22	2-12
Kevin Sobolik	Augustana College	SR	Exercise Science	3.25	7-35	2-11
Heath Soderstrom	Adams State College	SO	Business Management	3.31	6-15	3-4
Matthew Sonn	Truman State University	SR	Political Science	3.24	9-56	2-14
Joseph Sramek	Fort Hays State University	JR	Accounting	3.35	20-30	5-8
	Minnesota St Univ-Mankato	JR	Dietetics	3.17	11-34	1 <b>-6</b>
Taitum Thompson	Univ of Nebraska –Kearney	SO	Political Science	3.55	7-7	6-5
Joshua Tolin		SO	Political Sci/Marketing	3.22	22-28	8-9
Dillon Waggoner	Western St College-Colorado	SR	Kinesiology	3.13	12-26	5-8
K.C. Weitman	Western St College-Colorado	JR	Elementary Education	3.61	5-13	4-9
Kenneth Williams	Shippensburg University	SO	Mathematics	3.19	13-27	3-10
Ian Zearfaus	Shippensburg University	30	lytalitematics	3.17		- "
				*(		



2003-2004 DIVISION II ALL-ACADEMIC WRESTLING TEAMS

## TOP FIFTEEN TEAMS

RANK	UNIVERSITY	TEAM GPA
1	University of Nebraska at Kearney	3.519
2	Chadron State College	3.396
3	University of Nebraska at Omaha	3.359
4	West Liberty State College	3.325
5	Colorado School of Mines	3.263
6	Central Missouri State University	3.253
7	North Dakota State University	3.240
8	Augustana College	3.205
9	Minnesota State University-Mankato	3.120
10	University of Indianapolis	3.110
11	The University of Findlay	3.107
12	Truman State University	3.100
13	Mercyhurst College	3.026
14	University of Pittsburgh at Johnstown	3.008
15	Western State College of Colorado	2.963

The University of Nebraska at Kearney recorded the highest team grade point average (GPA) in the eleventh annual Division II All-Academic Wrestling Team selection and won the Academic National Championship. Their GPA is the highest ever recorded. The University of Nebraska at Kearney is one of seven schools to win this prestigious competition. Other winners have been the University of Wisconsin-Parkside, Fort Hays State University, Colorado School of Mines, Minnesota State University-Mankato, Truman State University and West Liberty State College. The team GPA is calculated by averaging the cumulative grade point averages of ten wrestlers from each team of which eight of those wrestlers must have competed in their team's NCAA II National Qualifying tournament.

Notice: An email copy of this document can be obtained by calling 262-595-2245 and requesting it.

Wrestling/all academic 04